P-A-14

P-A-15

P-A-17

P-A-16

P-10 Compilation of Data Request Responses consisting of the following:

P-ROR-3

P-ROR-5

P-ROR-6

P-ROR-11

P-ROR-12

P-ROR-13

P-ROR-15

P-ROR-16

P-ROR-17

29

OAL DKT. NO. PUC 09261-16

RCR-ROE-16

P-11 Gordon's Corner Case Document

P-12 Middlesex Water Case Order

P-13 Board's Generic Order

P-14 Jersey Central Proceeding

P-15 PE and TD Responses

P-16 Compilation of Data Request Responses consisting of the following:

P-ROR-3

P-ROR-5

P-ROR-6

P-ROR-11

P-ROR-12

P-ROR-13

P-ROR-15

P-ROR-16

P-ROR-17

PCR-ROE-16

P-17 SNL Report

For Rate Counsel:

RC-2 Direct Testimony of D. Mugrace

RC-3 Update Schedule of D. Mugrace

RC-4 Direct Testimony Howard J Woods

RC-5 Direct Testimony Marion Griffing

RC-6 Surrebuttal Testimony Marion Griffing

RC-7 Direct Testimony Brian Kalcic

RC-8 Updated Testimony of B. Kalcic

30

ExhibitP-4
Schedule2

Per ALJ Decision

I
SUEZ Water Arlington Hills Inc.

Summary statement of Operating Expenses

i
Test Year Proforma Proforma

Line No. Description Schedule Ref. 12m 4/30/2016 Adjushnents Present Rates PrO(lQ§!!g Rat~
(1) (2) (3) (4)

Operating Expenses
1 Labor Expense P-4,Sch. 2A 130,867 $ 18,617 $ 149,484 $ 149,484
2 Power P-4, Sch.2B 44,790 (21,602) 23,187 23,187
3 Chemicals P-4,Sch.2C 72,560 (62,560) 10,000 10,000
4 waste Disposal P-4, Sch.2D 30,331 5,555 35,886 35,886
5 Insurance P-4,Sch.2E 1,995 (1,995)
6 Fringe Allocation P-4,Sch.2F 44,195 13,761 57,956 57,956
7 Rate Case Expense P-4,Sch.2G - 45,683 45,683 45,683
8 Management and Services Fees P-4, Sch.2H 95,355 (65,572) 29,783 29,783
9 Outside Services P-4, Sch.21 46,497 (8,194) 38,303 38,303
10 Regulatory Commission Expense P-4, Sch.2J - 2,793 2,793 5,965
11 Other O&M Expenses P-4, Sch.2K 5,598 30,506 36,104 36,104

12 Total Operation and maintenance expense $ 472,187 $ (43,008) $ 429,179 $ 432,351

13 Degreciation & Amortization E~nse
14 Depreciation P-4, Sch.3 179,550 193,314 372,864 372,864

15 Total Depreciation and Amortization Expense $ 179,550 $ 193,314 $ 372,864 $ 372,864

16 Taxes Other Than Income
17 Property Taxes P-4, S.ch. 4 10,805 18 10,823 10,823
18 Gross Receipts, Excise and Franchise Taxes P-4,Sch. 5 102,352 25,357 127,70!l 274,820

19 Total Taxes Other Than Income $ 113,157 $ 25,375 $ 138,532 $ 285,643

--
20 Total Operating Expenses $ 764,895 $ 175,681 $ 940,575 $ 1,090,858

SUEZ Water Arlington Hills lnc.
Statement of Operating Income Including Revenue Deficiency Under Present and Proposed Rates

and forthe Twelve Months Ending October31, l016

Test Year PmForma
Urie No. _ Descri2tion Reference Aeril 30, 2016 Adjustment at Present Rates

(1) (2) (3)

1 Operating Revenue P-4, Sch. 1 924,623 $ 212,702 $ 1,137.325

Operating Expenses
2 Operating & Maintenance Expense P-4, Sch. 2 472,187 (43,008) 429,179
3 - Depreciation & Amortization Expense P-4, Sch. 3 179,550 193,314 372,864
4 Taxes Other than Income P-4, Sch. 4-5 113,157 25,375 138,532

5 Total Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes 764895 175,681 940575

6 Operating Income Before Income Ta,ces 159728 37,021 196,750

7 Federal lncorne Taxes P-4, Sch. 6 91,518 (225,002) (133,484}
8 Deferred Federal income Taxes P-4, Sch. 6 . 22.007 68876 90,884

9 Operating Income $ 46,204 $ 193.145 $ 239 349

10 Rate Base P-4, Sch. 7 $ 13,051,761

11 Rate of Return 1.83%

12 Required Rate of Return 7.61%

13 Required Net Operating Income $ 993,239

14 Operating Income Deficiency $ 753,890

15 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 1.7378

16 Revenue Deficiency ~ 1,310,114

Adjustment
(4)

$ 1,310,114
115.19%

3,172

-
147,111

150,283

1,159,831

405,941

$ 753,890

Exllibit P-4
Per AW OecisKJn

Pro FOIITia